



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7697/2012**

UOI

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr Ankur Chibber, Advocate.

versus

CS TAK

..... Respondent

Through : Mr Rajiv Nanda and Mr Loveleen
Kaithwas, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **21.02.2017**

W.P.(C) 7697/2012 & CM No.19452/2012(stay)

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the judgment in Letters Patent Appeal (LPA) No.137/2010 is still awaited. They pray for an adjournment.

At request, renotify on 18th September, 2017.

Interim order to continue.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2017

‘§n’