



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7697/2012 & CM 19452/2012**

UOI

..... Petitioner

Through Mr Ankur Chhibber, Advocate with
Mr Bhanu Gupta, Advocate.

versus

CS TAK

..... Respondent

Through

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

18.09.2017

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the LPA (137/2010) is still pending and requests for an adjournment.
2. List on 14.05.2018.
3. It is clarified that no further adjournment will be granted.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2017

pkv