



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7697/2012 and CM APPL No. 19452/2012**

UOI

..... Petitioner

Through **Mrs. Abha Malhotra, Adv.**

versus

CS TAK

..... Respondent

Through **None**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

10.12.2018

Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the issue raised in the said petition is the same and similar issue raised in LPA No. 137/2010 which is pending for adjudication.

This petition is adjourned sine die till the outcome of the said LPA.

Parties are at liberty to revive the present petition as and when required as per law.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

DECEMBER 10, 2018

gb